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V&A

V&A

HIE2[0} H UHE HiEEH (20| H of|o]) HIE2|0f O HHE Hh=¢ (H0] 2 0f|0])

UK. UK.
https://www.vam.ac.uk/

https://www.vam.ac.uk/

002 003

004

001



J. Paul Getty Museum

HE| ojs2

US.A.
http://www.getty.edu/museum

006

005

Yamanashi Prefectural Museum of Art
OfOtLtA| 313 Ol

Japan
https://www.art-museum.pref.yamanashi.jp/english/

008

009

007



Kyushu National Museum
T e e

Japan
https://www.kyuhaku.jp/en/

011

010

012

013

Kamigata Ukiyoe Museum
71o|7tEl 7|0 Ol&2

Japan
http://kamigata.jp/kmgt/english/

014



Hungarian National Museum National Museum of Iceland

otz 2 dan olo|ERE =g st
Hungary Iceland
https://mnm.hu/en https://www.thjodminjasafn.is/english/
016-1
016
015



National Museum of Iceland
Ojo|&ElE =2 gt

Iceland
https://www.thjodminjasafn.is/english/

017-1 018-1

018
017

Ichihara Lakeside Museum
O|X[5l2t =4t O|=2t

Japan
https://Ism-ichihara.jp/en/

019

020



Toyama Glass Art Museum

Columbus Museum of Art
cofot feloj=i

=gHA 0z

US.A.
https://www.columbusmuseum.org/

Japan
https://toyama-glass-art-museum.jp/en/



Centre Pompidou

ST ME

France
https://www.centrepompidou.fr/en/

023

20

21

Mucha Museum
Sotur=¢

Czech Republic
https://www.mucha.cz/en/

024

024-1



Munchmuseet

S30jsg

Norway
https://www.munchmuseet.no/en/

025

22

23

Otsuka Museum of Art
MF |01

Japan
https://o-museum.or.jp/

026

027



Smithsonian
AD|AL|dBiEEt

US.A.
https://www.si.edu/

029

028

24

25

031

Southbank Centre

AFRAHS HMIE]

UK.
https://www.southbankcentre.co.uk/

030



BAMPFA (Berkeley Art Museum and Pacific Film Archive)
HEa|hstwo| a2

U.S.A.

https://bampfa.org/

032

26

27

The Field Museum

WE xjoinl e

US.A.
https://www.fieldmuseum.org/

033

034



The Metropolitan Museum of Art
HEZZ2|E ols2

US.A.
https://www.metmuseum.org/

036

035

28

29

The Metropolitan Museum of Art
HEZZ2|Eo|s2

US.A.
https://www.metmuseum.org/

037

038



Ashmolean Museum, Oxford

New Museum
Orj=2l dhaat wosd
UK. 040-1 USA.

https://www.ashmolean.org/ https://www.newmuseum.org/

040
039

30 31



The National Gallery of Victoria (NGV)
HlEz|o} 22 ojs2t

Australia

https://www.ngv.vic.gov.au/

042

041

32

33

044

Melbourne Museum
HHE siZ a2t
Australia

https://museumsvictoria.com.au/
melbournemuseum/

044-1

043



Bower Museum

2el ol

USA.
https://www.bowers.org/

Mori Art Museum
Dol

Japan
https://www.mori.art. museum/en/

045

046
047

34 35



The National Museum of Western Art
=& MY ojsE

Japan

https://www.nmwa.go.jp/en/

049

048

36

37

050

050-1

Tokyo National Museum
caZguEe

Japan
https://www.tnm.jp/



Tokyo National Museum Philadelphia Museum of Art

CRAEHEE Ziefdojot o=t
Japan US.A.
https://www.tnm.jp/ https://philamuseum.org/
054
051
052

053

38 39



Rijksmuseum Amsterdam
(the national museum of the Netherlands)

AAHSE I o0ls
Netherlands
https://www.rijksmuseum.nl/en

055

40

41

Rijksmuseum Amsterdam
(the national museum of the Netherlands)

UAE|2E B 04t
Netherlands
https://www.rijksmuseum.nl/en

056

057



Christchurch Art Gallery Te Puna o Waiwhetu Art Institute of Chicago
32I0|AE XMX| O] AZln o=

New Zealand USA.
https://christchurchartgallery.org.nz/ https://www.artic.edu/
059 061
058 060

42 43



Art Institute of Chicago Vatican Museums
Al7to o=
US.A.

https://www.artic.edu/

HIE|ZH eE Tt

Vatican City
https://www.museivaticani.va/content/museivaticani/en.html

063
062

44 45



Vatican Museums
HIE|ZH et 2t
Vatican City

https://www.museivaticani.va/
content/museivaticani/en.html

064

064-1

065

065-1

46

47

Landesmuseum Hannover
LI &Ml Bt

Germany
https://www.landesmuseum-hannover.de/en/

067

066



The Louvre

The Kasho Museum
FHzdE8

2 714 Ol=g
France

Japan
https://www.louvre.fr/en

https://www.kashomuseum.org/

069

070

068

48 49



The Kasho Museum Royal Museums of Fine Arts of Belgium

Ft& Ol 7ol 2 ol
Japan Belgium
https://www.kashomuseum.org/ https://www.fine-arts-museum.be/en
072
073
071

50 51



Royal Museums of Fine Arts of Belgium
Holol &2 ols

Belgium
https://www.fine-arts-museum.be/en

074

074-1

52

53

The British Museum

g dE

UK.
https://www.britishmuseum.org/

076

075



The British Museum LACMA (Los Angeles County Museum of Art)

g utmgy BA HEIY A FH2E| Ol

UK. US.A.

https://www.britishmuseum.org/ https://www.lacma.org/
078

077

079

54 55



080

081-1

080-1

081

56

The National Folk Museum of Korea

Cheteis 22 pis us

https://www.nfm.go.kr/english/index.do

083

082

082-1

57



Van Gogh Museum

Ht DS ojant

Netherlands
https://www.vangoghmuseum.nl/en

085

084

085-1

084-1

58

59

The Belvedere
HH|H o] O]

Austria
https://www.belvedere.at/en/museum

086

086-1



Musées d'Orsay

Q=N Oj&

Museum of Contemporary Art Tokyo
=3 H o2
France

Japan
https://www.musee-orsay.fr/fr

https://www.mot-art-museum.jp/en/

087
088

60 61



Tate Britain

EHIO|E Ha|=#212]

UK.
https://www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-britain

089

62

63

090-1

National Museum (Sweden)
AQH =2 oj=gt

Sweden
https://www.nationalmuseum.se/en/

090



Sao Paulo Museum of Art
o220l

Brazil
https://masp.org.br/en

091

091-1

64

65

Musée Picasso Paris
nj7pA ols

France
https://www.museepicassoparis.fr/

092



Auckland Art Gallery

eSHE Ols

Royal Academy of Arts

g e njEd

UK.
https://www.royalacademy.org.uk/

New Zealand
https://www.aucklandartgallery.com/

093-1

094
093

66 67



The Museum Yamato Bunkakan

Of0IE E31

Japan
https://www.kintetsu-g-hd.co.jp/culture/yamato/english.html

The Fundacié Joan Miré
Soto|2 ojst

Spain
https://www.fmirobcn.org/en/

095 096

68 69



Museo de Arte de Lima The National Gallery London

CEESEIEE

UK.
https://www.nationalgallery.org.uk/

2|0t o2
Peru
https://mali.pe/

097

098

70 7



National Museum of Australia Japanese American National Museum

sx 2gusn =) 0jZ0l 2 HEn
Australia US.A.
https://www.nma.gov.au/ https://www.janm.org/
099
100

72 73



Musée Rodin

Edol=

Royal BC Museum

T Ha|E|A| ZEH|o} BiE
France Canada

https://www.musee-rodin.fr/en https://royalbcmuseum.bc.ca/

101 102

74 75



National Gallery Singapore
Aotz ZE olg

Singapore
https://www.nationalgallery.sg/

103

76

77

Museum of Contemporary Art Australia
AEL]| #c o2

Australia
https://www.mca.com.au/

104



Kan Yasuda Sculpture Museum - Arte Piazza
ZHOpALH =2} 0|2

Japan
https://www.artepiazza.jp/english/

105

78

79

Fukuoka Art Museum

7971 A Dja

Japan
https://www.fukuoka-art-museum.jp/en/

106



Aichi Prefectural Museum of Art

RISD Museum

Olo|X|&d o=t EC OlYUME C|XIQ AZ OS2

Japan US.A.

https://www-art.aac.pref.aichijp/en/ https://risdmuseum.org/
107 108

80 81



Whitney Museum of American Art

Dia:

g EL o= ClotHIZ

US.A. US.A.

https://whitney.org/ https://www.diaart.org/
109 110

82 83



The Dali Museum
AHiz 2 ge| olsit

Spain
https://thedali.org/

111-1

m

84

85

Kasama Nichido Museum of Art
FtAtOf LIX| = O =2

Japan
http://www.nichido-museum.or.jp/english/

112

112-1



Storm King Art Center Kumamoto Prefectural Museum of Art

AE 2| 0} MIE] FOI2E S 0l

US.A. Japan

https://stormking.org/ https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kumamoto_Prefectural_Museum_of_Art
113 114

86 87



Cleveland Museum of Art

==

US.A.
https://www.clevelandart.org/

SSH=0lsH

115

88

89

National Gallery of Ireland
ol =3 o=

Ireland
https://www.nationalgallery.ie/

116



Museum of Contemporary Art Zagreb
X3S Sl oj&2

Croatia
http://www.msu.hr/stranice/
Visitor%20Information/10/en.html

118

117

119

90

91

122

120

121



Canadian Museum of History
FHLICH A HrE

Canada
https://www.historymuseum.ca/

123

123-1

92

93

124-1

125

125-1

Canadian Museum of History
FHLICE AL BHE 2t

Canada
https://www.historymuseum.ca/

124



The National Liberty Museum
E=PN LSl

US.A.
https://www.libertymuseum.org/

127

126

127-1

94

95

National Gallery of Art
o= =g o=

US.A.
https://www.nga.gov/

128



Museum of Fine Arts Boston
HAE Ol

USA.

https://www.mfa.org/

130

129

96

97

131

Museum of Fine Arts Boston
HAE Ol

US.A.
https://www.mfa.org/

132



MoMA MoMA

w25t ol 25t oja#
U.S.A. US.A.
https://www.moma.org/ https://www.moma.org/
135
134
133 136

98 99



Natural History Museum
= KIIAL EhE

UK.
https://www.nhm.ac.uk/

137

100

101

Calouste Gulbenkian Museum
=HI7[Qt oj=1t

Portugal
https://gulbenkian.pt/museu/en/

138



Kunsthistorischen Museum Wien
Yl olsAtetsa

Austria

https://www.khm.at/

140

139

102

103

Kunsthistorischen Museum Wien
R EON L=y

Austria

https://www.khm.at/

141



Neues Museum
HIE2 A HEg
Germany
https://www.smb.museum/en/museums-institutions/
neues-museum/home/

142

142-1

104

105

Museumsinsel Berlin

HIEz dEetd

Germany
https://www.smb.museum/en/museums-institutions/
museumsinsel-berlin/home/

144

143



The State Hermitage Museum
O Z20|EHA| O|=2t
Russia

https://www.hermitagemuseum.org/
wps/portal/hermitage

146

145

106

107

FIAC

m|2t (OFE H|of)

France
https://www.fiac.com/en-gb.html

147

147-1



Museo Nacional del Prado Tate Modern

Zoiz olEse E|O|EREOl=E
Spain UK.
https://www.museodelprado.es/en https://www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-modern
149
148

108 109



Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum Nam June Paik Art Center

A Oja T HHLIZE O} MIE]

USA. Korea

https://www.guggenheim.org/ https://njp.ggcf.kr/
151

150

110 m



Gyeonggi Province Museum National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Korea
|z dEs thetel= =2 oo o=

Korea
https://www.mmca.go.kr/eng/

Korea
https://musenet.ggcf.kr/

154

152 153

112 113



World

Art A RIS ol 28 A
Museum

Tote Bag
Exhibition

nc
od
°

2021108 15¢

2
Ek| Z7|23HE

a0l 2 8 Z|2SHHE CHIEolAL

718 20| 2solla=eE

29 M3

HAER Whiz" Art Advisory, Z7|CIXIQISHIFEIC

AR sz

7I2i9ied L), 250, LRI, XIF, U, HOl2), M, F20,
EERIEE 1oz, 0|, M&s], ¥n|gl, 2&st 0|8

YY) 3Y ARC|R

B2
47| A BMT MER 166
031-231-7200 / www.ggcfkr

o=

RRLL-S-4 ol
**The order of listing tote bags depends on the arrival date.

O] &l AIRHE ZE K2 = KMAF| AP S2f ¢lol= Tl = SAS FEiLIch
All rights are reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced
in part or whole without written permission of the Copyright owner.

Z7}5,000% | Price 5,000 won

(© Copyright 2021 World Art Museum Tote Bag Exhibition
Printed in Korea

ISBN 978-89-999-0210-9





